

## Contractor Performance Rating (CPR) 2026

Comments received by TCP: Not Applicable

### Comments received by email:

Number	Organization	Comment	Response
1	MTO	Under Monthly Rating for <b>Contract Execution</b> any references to RFC should be updated to IR/CR.	Thank you for your feedback. We have made that change.
2	MTO	Under Monthly Rating for <b>Traffic &amp; Safety</b> any references to SP100F08 should be replaced with SP199F01.	Thank you for your feedback. We have replaced it accordingly.
3	MTO	<b>Grout Strength</b> Testing should be removed from the Cast-in-Place under Concrete and Structures section in the new CPR as it has a very limited role and should not significantly impact the score compared to other sections.	Thank you for your suggestion. Grout Strength has been removed from the CPR workbook as suggested.
4	MTO	Please Remove <b>Normal shotcrete</b> as it has been removed from OPSS 931	Thank you for your comments. As suggested, the Normal shotcrete has been removed from the current CPR workbook.

		and is no longer required under current specifications.	
<b>5</b>	MTO	Please Remove <b>Linear Shrinkage Testing</b> from Precast under Concrete and Structures. This test is informational only and not requested for precast concrete (DBB, DB, AFP). It should not be weighted equally with performance metrics like strength, RCP, or AVS.	Thank you for pointing this. Linear Shrinkage Testing has been removed from the Precast section.
<b>6</b>	MTO	Please add <b>Tack Coat</b> with a rating of 2 under Asphalt Section.	Thank you for the feedback, Tack Coat with a rating of 2 under the Asphalt Paving Summary section has been added.
<b>7</b>	MTO	Under <b>Asphalt Paving, Lift Thickness</b> should follow the same scoring structure as Performance Graded Asphalt Cement and Tack Coat.	Thank you for your suggestion. We have updated the scoring structure for Lift thickness.
<b>8</b>	MTO	Please add Refer to OPSS 308 for <b>Tack Coat</b> under Asphalt Paving.	Thank you for your suggestion. We have made that change.
<b>9</b>	MTO	Under Monthly Rating for Environmental Performance and Compliance for <b>preventative measures</b> question 1 it should be as	Thank you for your suggestion. We have updated it to GC 7.13.02.03.

		per GC 7.13.02.03 instead of GC 7.13.02.	
--	--	--	--